November 9, 2023
The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jeff Tindle, and Jason Roudabush.
Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Dawley to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Dawley, 2" by Tindle to approve November 2, 2023 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Dawley to approve November 9, 2023 payroll for $304,035.25. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. J.D. Griffith, Sanitarian/Zoning met with the board for monthly meeting. Board received sanitarian &
zoning report of fees collected for month ending October 31, 2023.

9:00 a.m. Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director met with the board for monthly meeting.
9:31 a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer joined the meeting.

Brehm stated the bridge on the north side of Brooklyn is making progress. The rails were poured this week and
hopefully the approaches will be poured next week.

9:35 a.m. Bob Wilhelm, Maintenance Director joined the meeting.
Wilhelm provided the board with an update on the maintenance of the boiler. Wilhelm also inquired if the county
was responsible for providing a microwave in the community services building in Grinnell. Board stated they would

not be purchasing a microwave for that building.

Moved by Dawley, 2" by Tindle to approve the following claims:

ACI Mechanical Inc Sve 712.48
Advanced Correctional Svc 3,741.52
Airgas USALLC Svc 1,629.09
All American Pest Control Svc 43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 202.66
Allie Girvan Mil 39.00
Altorfer Machinery Co Svc 16,985.32
American Legion Blakley Stevens Svc 411.00
Amy Andrews Reimb Goods 556.68
Amy Stevenson Mil 245.00
ARC Goods 90.51
AT&T Mobility Sve 809.38
AUCA sve 151.68
AUCA Chicago Lockbox Sve 647.06
Audas Sanitation Svc 330.70
Bailey Office Outfitters Goods 1,349.62
Bart Klaver Reimb Phone 69.31
Bituminous Materials & Supplies Svc 506.55
Blake Hershberger Ent LLC Svc 698.75
Brook M Blackwell Svc 581.00
Brooklyn Grocery Goods 23.57
Brooklyn Hardware Sve 256.92
Brooklyn Municipal Utilities Svc 279.06



Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication
Brownells Inc

Browns Shoe Fit

Business Card
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc
Central A Distributing
Central lowa Detention Ctr
Cintas Corporation

CJ Cooper & Associates Inc
Classic Car Wash

Collum Electric LLC

Cott Systems

David D Menninga

Dawn Disney-Bruggeman
Deep River City Of

DeJong Door Service, Inc
Denco Corp

DJ Hendrix

Douds Stone LLC

Electrical Engineering & Equip
Fastenal Company

Forbes Office Equip Inc
Galls Inc

Galyn Nook

Garcia Clinical Laboratory
Gatr Truck Center

Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.

Grinnell Herald Register
Grinnell Vet Clinic

H & J Fertilizer Inc
Heartland Shredding Inc
Henry M Adkins & Son Inc
Hickenbottom Inc

HLW Engineering Group
Hometown Hardware
IMWCA

Infomax

Inland Truck Parts Co

lowa County Attorneys Assn
lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa Prison Industries

lowa State University

IP Pathways

Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc
Sve
Goods
Sve
Goods
Sve
Svc
Sve
Svc
Reimb Goods
Contract/Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Reimb Meal
Goods
Goods
Goods
Goods
Goods
Reimb Phone
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc

308.89
20.75
166.50
1,249.28
406.30
55.00
602.61
172.81
445.85
374.75
651.42
175.00
60.02
2,390.64
63.55
1,040.00
143,449.50
16.29
6,276.83
598.45
53.75
723.58
53.41
35.04
8.00
422.20
176.60
822.42
98.60
727.00
186.00
55.00
15,954.05
146.85
1,037.00
381.69
7,381.00
1,034.60
29.88
80.00
375.00
872.41
285.00
256.90



ISAC

ISSDA

Jasper County Sheriff

John Deere Financial

Julie Hendricks DDS

Kam Line Highway Markings
Kenneth Desrochers

Key Cooperative

Laura Durr

Laura Tish

Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.
Linder Tire Service, Inc.
Lowry Motorsports & RV LLC
Mahaska County Sheriff

Mail Services LLC

Manatts Inc

Martin Equipment Of IL, Inc.
Martin Marietta Materials
Marty Block

Master Burn

Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy
MCI

Melissa Eilander

Metal Culverts Inc

Mid American Energy
Midwest Wheel Companies
Mindy Icenbice

Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Montezuma Municipal Water
Montezuma State Bank
Morrison Enterprises Inc
Motorola Solutions

Mutual Wheel Co

Napa Auto Parts

New Century F.S. Inc

Office Depot

Ohalloran International Inc
Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical
Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Polk County Sheriff

Ponderosa Supply Ltd
Postmaster

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr

Svc
Svc
Sve
Goods
Sve
Svc
Reimb Meal
Svc
Reimb Meal/Mil
Mil
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Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
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Goods
Svc
Reimb Phone/Mil
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
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Goods
Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
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Svc
Svc

225.00
100.00
54.65
1,124.88
588.00
10,762.19
24.08
160.00
31.35
22.00
1,633.80
75.88
162.95
33.12
618.41
196,776.08
2,300.00
81,852.70
100.00
155.79
553.81
34.11
93.56
21,080.00
2,945.89
267.26
720.00
4,246.41
74.25
33.57
64.50
750.00
936.18
186.21
741.48
42.58
42.48
21,540.10
1,978.44
732.57
35.24
2,390.75
98.00
9,615.12



Power Phone Svc 3,134.25

Poweshiek Abstract Co Inc Sve 235.00
Poweshiek Water Assh Sve 111.00
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon Svc 258.69
Racom Corporation Goods 925.07
Robert Wilhelm Mil Reimb Phone 270.46
Rockford Rigging Inc Goods 2,557.44
Rockmount Research & Alloys, Inc ~ Goods 1,358.20
Sandy Ross Mil 15.00
Schumacher Elevator Co Sve 303.01
SCISWA Sve 148.45
Searsboro Telephone Co Sve 200.00
Shive-Hattery Sve 5,900.00
Sinclair Napa Goods 665.92
Snap On Tools Goods 204.25
Stellar Services LLC Goods 1,594.34
Steve Link Ford Goods 80.17
Steve Robertson Reimb Meal 14.96
Taylor Auto Body, Inc Svc 74.00
The Depot Express Svc 3,943.04
The Record Svc 24.00
Tifco Industries, Inc. Goods 81531
T-Mobile USA Inc Svc 50.00
Total Choice Shipping Goods 45.26
Treasurer State Of lowa Sve 13,251.00
United States Cellular Sve 262.94
Vannoy Chevrolet Co Svc 111.06
Verizon Svc 40.03
Verizon Connect Nwf Inc Svc 111711
Victor Oil, Inc. Sve 24,014.89
Westwood Pharmacy Sve 7,742.00
Wex Bank Svc 3,890.52
Willson & Pechacek PLC Sve 1,382.50
Windstream Svc 4,118.15
Winegarden Hardware Inc Goods 257.89
WMPF Group LLC Svc 107.88
Xerox Financial Services Svc 379.01
Ziegler Inc Goods 799.96
Zips Truck Equipment Inc Goods 959.40

3 ayes. Motion carried.
Board received Recorder’s report of fees collected for month ending October 31, 2023.

Moved by Tindle, 2" by Dawley to approve the 2023 weed commissioner’s report and the 2024 weed commissioner
certification form. 3 ayes. Motion carried.



10:27 a.m. Moved by Dawley, 2™ by Tindle to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Jason Roudabush, Chairman



