## November 9, 2023

The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jeff Tindle, and Jason Roudabush.

Moved by Tindle, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Dawley to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dawley, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to approve November 2, 2023 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Dawley to approve November 9, 2023 payroll for \$304,035.25. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. J.D. Griffith, Sanitarian/Zoning met with the board for monthly meeting. Board received sanitarian & zoning report of fees collected for month ending October 31, 2023.

9:00 a.m. Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director met with the board for monthly meeting.

9:31 a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer joined the meeting.

Brehm stated the bridge on the north side of Brooklyn is making progress. The rails were poured this week and hopefully the approaches will be poured next week.

9:35 a.m. Bob Wilhelm, Maintenance Director joined the meeting.

Wilhelm provided the board with an update on the maintenance of the boiler. Wilhelm also inquired if the county was responsible for providing a microwave in the community services building in Grinnell. Board stated they would not be purchasing a microwave for that building.

Moved by Dawley, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to approve the following claims:

ACI Mechanical Inc	Svc	712.48
Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,741.52
Airgas USA LLC	Svc	1,629.09
All American Pest Control	Svc	43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	202.66
Allie Girvan	Mil	39.00
Altorfer Machinery Co	Svc	16,985.32
American Legion Blakley Stevens	Svc	411.00
Amy Andrews	Reimb Goods	556.68
Amy Stevenson	Mil	245.00
ARC	Goods	90.51
AT&T Mobility	Svc	809.38
AUCA	Svc	151.68
AUCA Chicago Lockbox	Svc	647.06
Audas Sanitation	Svc	330.70
Bailey Office Outfitters	Goods	1,349.62
Bart Klaver	Reimb Phone	69.31
Bituminous Materials & Supplies	Svc	506.55
Blake Hershberger Ent LLC	Svc	698.75
Brook M Blackwell	Svc	581.00
Brooklyn Grocery	Goods	23.57
Brooklyn Hardware	Svc	256.92
Brooklyn Municipal Utilities	Svc	279.06

Decolute Mut Telegommunication	Crea	308.89
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication Brownells Inc	Svc	20.75
Brownells inc Browns Shoe Fit	Goods	166.50
	Goods	1,249.28
Business Card	Svc	406.30
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc	Svc	55.00
Central IA Distributing	Goods	602.61
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	172.81
Cintas Corporation	Goods	
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc	Svc	445.85
Classic Car Wash	Svc	374.75
Collum Electric LLC	Svc	651.42
Cott Systems	Svc	175.00
David D Menninga	Reimb Goods	60.02
Dawn Disney-Bruggeman	Contract/Mil	2,390.64
Deep River City Of	Svc	63.55
DeJong Door Service, Inc	Svc	1,040.00
Denco Corp	Svc	143,449.50
DJ Hendrix	Reimb Meal	16.29
Douds Stone LLC	Goods	6,276.83
Electrical Engineering & Equip	Goods	598.45
Fastenal Company	Goods	53.75
Forbes Office Equip Inc	Goods	723.58
Galls Inc	Goods	53.41
Galyn Nook	Reimb Phone	35.04
Garcia Clinical Laboratory	Svc	8.00
Gatr Truck Center	Goods	422.20
Grinnell City Of	Svc	176.60
Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.	Svc	822.42
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	98.60
Grinnell Vet Clinic	Svc	727.00
H & J Fertilizer Inc	Goods	186.00
Heartland Shredding Inc	Svc	55.00
Henry M Adkins & Son Inc	Svc	15,954.05
Hickenbottom Inc	Goods	146.85
HLW Engineering Group	Svc	1,037.00
Hometown Hardware	Goods	381.69
IMWCA	Svc	7,381.00
Infomax	Svc	1,034.60
Inland Truck Parts Co	Goods	29.88
		80.00
Iowa County Attorneys Assn	Svc	375.00
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy	Svc	872.41
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	285.00
Iowa State University	Svc	256.90
IP Pathways	Svc	230.70

ISAC	Svc	225.00
ISSDA	Svc	100.00
Jasper County Sheriff	Svc	54.65
John Deere Financial	Goods	1,124.88
Julie Hendricks DDS	Svc	588.00
Kam Line Highway Markings	Svc	10,762.19
Kenneth Desrochers	Reimb Meal	24.08
Key Cooperative	Svc	160.00
Laura Durr	Reimb Meal/Mil	31.35
Laura Tish	Mil	22.00
Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.	Goods	1,633.80
Linder Tire Service, Inc.	Svc	75.88
Lowry Motorsports & RV LLC	Goods	162.95
Mahaska County Sheriff	Svc	33.12
Mail Services LLC	Svc	618.41
Manatts Inc	Svc	196,776.08
	Svc	2,300.00
Martin Equipment Of IL, Inc. Martin Marietta Materials	Svc	81,852.70
	Svc	100.00
Marty Block Master Burn	Goods	155.79
		553.81
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy MCI	Goods	34.11
MCI	Svc	0
Maliana Ellandan	D -: l- Dl /M:1	93.56
Melissa Eilander	Reimb Phone/Mil	93.56
Metal Culverts Inc	Svc	21,080.00
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy	Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies	Svc Svc Goods	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice	Svc Svc Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co	Svc Svc Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Goods	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc	Svc Svc Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Goods Goods Goods	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Goods Svc Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48 21,540.10
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical Pitney Bowes	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Svc Goods Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48 21,540.10 1,978.44
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical Pitney Bowes Pitney Bowes	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48 21,540.10 1,978.44 732.57
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical Pitney Bowes Pitney Bowes Polk County Sheriff	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Goods Svc Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48 21,540.10 1,978.44 732.57 35.24
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical Pitney Bowes Pitney Bowes Polk County Sheriff Ponderosa Supply Ltd	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48 21,540.10 1,978.44 732.57 35.24 2,390.75
Metal Culverts Inc Mid American Energy Midwest Wheel Companies Mindy Icenbice Montezuma Municipal Utilities Montezuma Municipal Water Montezuma State Bank Morrison Enterprises Inc Motorola Solutions Mutual Wheel Co Napa Auto Parts New Century F.S. Inc Office Depot Ohalloran International Inc Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical Pitney Bowes Pitney Bowes Polk County Sheriff	Svc Svc Goods Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Svc Goods Goods Goods Svc Goods Svc	21,080.00 2,945.89 267.26 720.00 4,246.41 74.25 33.57 64.50 750.00 936.18 186.21 741.48 42.58 42.48 21,540.10 1,978.44 732.57 35.24

		2 124 25
Power Phone	Svc	3,134.25
Poweshiek Abstract Co Inc	Svc	235.00
Poweshiek Water Assn	Svc	111.00
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon	Svc	258.69
Racom Corporation	Goods	925.07
Robert Wilhelm	Mil Reimb Phone	270.46
Rockford Rigging Inc	Goods	2,557.44
Rockmount Research & Alloys, Inc	Goods	1,358.20
Sandy Ross	Mil	15.00
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	303.01
SCISWA	Svc	148.45
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	200.00
Shive-Hattery	Svc	5,900.00
Sinclair Napa	Goods	665.92
Snap On Tools	Goods	204.25
Stellar Services LLC	Goods	1,594.34
Steve Link Ford	Goods	80.17
Steve Robertson	Reimb Meal	14.96
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	74.00
The Depot Express	Svc	3,943.04
The Record	Svc	24.00
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Goods	815.31
T-Mobile USA Inc	Svc	50.00
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	45.26
Treasurer State Of Iowa	Svc	13,251.00
United States Cellular	Svc	262.94
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	111.06
Verizon	Svc	40.03
Verizon Connect Nwf Inc	Svc	1,117.11
Victor Oil, Inc.	Svc	24,014.89
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	7,742.00
Wex Bank	Svc	3,890.52
Willson & Pechacek PLC	Svc	1,382.50
Windstream	Svc	4,118.15
Winegarden Hardware Inc	Goods	257.89
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	107.88
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	379.01
Ziegler Inc	Goods	799.96
Zips Truck Equipment Inc	Goods	959.40
Zipo Truck Equipment inc	Goods	

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Board received Recorder's report of fees collected for month ending October 31, 2023.

Moved by Tindle,  $2^{nd}$  by Dawley to approve the 2023 weed commissioner's report and the 2024 weed commissioner certification form. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

10:27 a.m. Moved by Dawley, 2 <sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to	adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.